t_KTPA callsign
6/3/2020 2:45 LN178AM
6/3/2020 2:52 LN211GS
6/3/2020 3:06 LN989AW
6/3/2020 6:31 FDX1759
6/3/2020 8:20 N249AL
6/3/2020 14:06 N422TK
6/3/2020 15:48 EJA566
6/3/2020 15:50 DPJ413

ac_type
LJ55
LJI55
LJ55
B752
C750
GLF3
C56X
C56X

registratior des_rwy

N178AM
N211GS
NO89AW
N988FD
N249AL
N422TK
N566QS
N413SK

01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival

propulsion jet_type

L S S S S S

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



